

HB1190_L.030

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Local Government & Housing.

HB23-1190 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 12, line 16, strike "FOURTEEN" and
2 substitute "SEVEN".
- 3 Page 14, line 15, strike "THE" and substitute "EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE
4 PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (5)(b) OF THIS SECTION FOR ALLOWABLE
5 TOLLING PERIODS, THE".
- 6 Page 14, line 15, strike "SIXTY" and substitute "THIRTY".
- 7 Page 14, lines 18 and 19, strike "ONE HUNDRED TWENTY CALENDAR
8 DAYS" and substitute "SIXTY CALENDAR DAYS, TO THE EXTENT
9 PRACTICABLE, AND NOT MORE THAN NINETY CALENDAR DAYS".

** ** ** *